
PULL THIS STRIP TO EXPOSE ADHESIVE

2026 SIERRA 1500 ELEVATION EXTERIOR: SUMMIT WHITE
INTERIOR: JET BLACK

ENG: DURAMAX 3.0L TURBO-DIESEL
TRANSMISSION: 10-SPEED AUTO

Visit us at www.gmc.com

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
ITEMS FEATURED BELOW ARE INCLUDED AT NO EXTRA CHARGE IN
THE STANDARD VEHICLE PRICE SHOWN

CREW CAB SHORT BOX 4WD

OWNER BENEFITS
• 3 YEAR / 36,000 MILE*
  BUMPER-TO-BUMPER
  LIMITED WARRANTY
• 5 YEAR / 100,000 MILE*
  POWERTRAIN LIMITED WARRANTY,
  ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE &
  COURTESY TRANSPORTATION
• FIRST MAINTENANCE VISIT
• WHICHEVER COMES FIRST
  *SEE GMC.COM OR DEALER
  FOR TERMS, DETAILS & LIMITS

SAFETY & SECURITY
• GMC PRO SAFETY
 *AUTOMATIC EMERGENCY BRAKING
 *FORWARD COLLISION ALERT
 *FRONT PEDESTRIAN BRAKING
 *LANE KEEP ASSIST W/LANE

  DEPARTURE WARNING
 *FOLLOWING DISTANCE INDICATOR
 *INTELLIBEAM-AUTO HIGH BEAM
• TIRE PRESSURE MONITORING
  WITH TIRE FILL ALERT

PERFORMANCE & MECHANICAL
• AUTO LOCKING REAR DIFF
• 220 AMP ALTERNATOR
• STABILITRAK W/ TRAILER SWAY
  CONTROL & HILL START ASSIST
• BRAKE PAD MONITORING
• TRAILERING PACKAGE

CONNECTIVITY & TECHNOLOGY
• 13.4" DIAG COLOR TOUCH SCREEN
GMC PREMIUM INFOTAINMENT SYSTEM
W/GOOGLE BUILT-IN COMPATIBILITY
WIRELESS ANDROID AUTO &
WIRELESS APPLE CARPLAY FOR
COMPATIBLE PHONES
• 8 YEARS ONSTAR BASICS
SEE ONSTAR.COM FOR TERMS
• SIRIUSXM RADIO CAPABLE,

  TRIAL INCLUDED WITH
  SUBSCRIPTION SOLD SEPARATELY
• USB PORTS
• 12.3" DIAG DIGITAL DRIVER
  INFORMATION CENTER
• KEYLESS OPEN & START
• REMOTE START
• THEFT-DETERRENT SYSTEM
• REAR SEAT REMINDER

INTERIOR
• DUAL ZONE CLIMATE CONTROL
• REAR HVAC VENTS
• HEATED FRONT SEATS
• 10 WAY DRIVER POWER SEAT
• STEERING WHEEL, WRAPPED
AND HEATED
• MANUAL TILT AND TELESCOPING
  STEERING COLUMN
• CARPETED FLOOR COVERING

EXTERIOR
• CORNERSTEP REAR BUMPER
• LED CARGO AREA LIGHTING

• EZ LIFT, POWER LOCK,
  & RELEASE TAILGATE
• POWER ADJUSTABLE HEATED
  MIRRORS
• LED FOG LAMPS
• REAR-WINDOW DEFOGGER
• FRONT RECOVERY HOOKS

MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE

STANDARD VEHICLE PRICE $56,400.00

OPTIONS & PRICING

OPTIONS INSTALLED BY THE MANUFACTURER (MAY REPLACE
STANDARD EQUIPMENT SHOWN)

ELEVATION PREMIUM PACKAGE 3,665.00
PREFERRED PACKAGE
• UNIVERSAL HOME REMOTE
• REAR SLIDING POWER WINDOW
• HITCH VIEW
• IN-VEHICLE TRAILERING APP
• ADAPTIVE CRUISE CONTROL
• BOSE PREMIUM SOUND SYSTEM

• JET BLACK LEATHER INTERIOR
• SEAT UP LEVEL REAR
SIERRA SAFETY PLUS PACKAGE
• REAR CROSS TRAFFIC BRAKING
• REAR PEDESTRIAN ALERT
• HD SURROUND VISION
• TRAILER CAMERA PROVISIONS
• TRAILER SIDE BLIND ZONE ALERT
• FRONT AND REAR PARK ASSIST
• PERIMETER LIGHTING
• HIGH GLOSS BLACK MIRROR CAPS
ENG: DURAMAX 3.0L TURBO-DIESEL 2,390.00
X31 OFF-ROAD AND PROTECTION 2,100.00
PACKAGE
• OFF-ROAD SUSPENSION
• HILL DESCENT CONTROL
• SKID PLATES
• HEAVY-DUTY AIR FILTER
• 2-SPEED AUTOTRAC TRANSFER
  CASE
• REAR WHEELHOUSE LINERS
• ALL TERRAIN TIRES
• INTEGRATED DUAL EXHAUST

• SPRAY-ON BEDLINER
• X31 BADGE
• ALL-WEATHER FLOOR LINERS
  (DEALER-INSTALLED)
6" BLACK ASSIST STEPS 850.00
(DEALER INSTALLED)
FRONT BUCKET SEATS WITH CENTER 650.00
CONSOLE
• CENTER CONSOLE
• WIRELESS CHARGING
3 YEARS, SIRIUSXM 299.00
(NON-TRANSFERABLE)
SEE SIRIUSXM.COM/TERMS
GVWR 7,200 LBS. (3,266 KG) INC.
REAR AXLE - 3.23 RATIO INC.
20" PAINTED HIGH GLOSS BLACK INC.
ALUMINUM WHEELS

TOTAL OPTIONS $9,954.00
TOTAL VEHICLE & OPTIONS $66,354.00
DESTINATION CHARGE 2,595.00
TOTAL BEFORE SAVINGS $68,949.00
ELEVATION PREMIUM PACKAGE & -1,250.00
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X31 OFF-ROAD PROTECTION

PACKAGE DISCOUNT

TOTAL VEHICLE PRICE* $67,699.00
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Fuel Economy & Greenhouse Gas Rating (tailpipe only) Smog Rating (tailpipe only)costAnnual fuel

over 5 years
compared to the

average new vehicle.

Fuel Economy and Environment

spend
$2,750

more in fuel costs
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$2,250
5MPG

4CO2

4

This vehicle emits 428 grams CO2 per mile. The best emits 0 grams per mile (tailpipe only). Producing and
distributing fuel also create emissions; learn more at fueleconomy.gov.

Fuel Economy

24 MPG

combined city/hwy city

22
highway

26

Standard pickup trucks range from 12 to
87 MPG. The best vehicle rates 146
MPGe.

4.2 gallons per 100 miles

Actual results will vary for many reasons, including driving conditions and how you drive and maintain
your vehicle. The average new vehicle gets 29 MPG and costs $8,500 to fuel over 5 years. Cost estimates
are based on 15,000 miles per year at $3.60 per gallon. MPGe is miles per gasoline gallon equivalent.
Vehicle emissions are a significant cause of climate change and smog. 

SIERRA 4WD

GOVERNMENT 5-STAR SAFETY RATINGS

Overall Vehicle Score  Not Rated
Based on the combined ratings of frontal, side and rollover.
Should ONLY be compared to other vehicles of similar size and weight.

Frontal
Crash

Driver
Passenger

Based on the risk of injury in a frontal impact. 
Should ONLY be compared to other vehicles of similar size and weight.

Side
Crash

Front seat
Rear seat

 Not Rated
 Not Rated

Based on the risk of injury in a side impact.

Rollover
Based on the risk of rollover in a single-vehicle crash.

Star ratings range from 1 to 5 stars (                    ) with 5 being the highest.
Source: National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA)

www.safercar.gov or 1-888-327-4236

Better drives start with OnStar
®

Learn more at onstar.com, or scan the QR code

onstar.com/privacy

Activate today

PARTS CONTENT INFORMATION

FOR VEHICLES IN THIS CARLINE:
U.S./CANADIAN PARTS CONTENT: 38%
MAJOR SOURCES OF FOREIGN PARTS 

CONTENT: MEXICO 36%

NOTE: PARTS CONTENT DOES NOT INCLUDE FINAL

ASSEMBLY, DISTRIBUTION, OR OTHER NON-PARTS COSTS.

FOR THIS VEHICLE:
FINAL ASSEMBLY POINT: 

ROANOKE, IN        U.S.A.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:

ENGINE: UNITED STATES

TRANSMISSION: UNITED STATES

This label has been applied
pursuant to Federal law – Do not
remove prior to delivery to the
ultimate purchaser. *Includes
Manufacturer's Recommended
Pre–Delivery Service. Does not
include dealer installed options
and accessories not listed above,
local taxes or license fees.

© 2009 General Motors LLC
GMLBL_PROD_0044 – 11/01/2025

ORDER NO FQVJ8P SALES CODE E

SALES MODEL CODE TK10543

DEALER NO 31533

FINAL ASSEMBLY:

ROANOKE, IN U.S.A.

VIN 1GTUUCE86TZ244371

             

REISSUE

DEALER TO WHOM DELIVERED

RUSTY DREWING CHEVROLET BUICK GMC  
2033 CHRISTY DR                     
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101-5722          

  
           

           

{"maker":"GMC", "model_year":"2026", "mmc_code":" TK10543", "vin":"1GTUUCE86TZ244371", "sitedealer_code":" 31533", "sell_source": "48", "order_number": "FQVJ8P", "creation_date":"11/27/2025", "Options":["AED", "AEQ", "AKO", "AL0", "ASV", "AU3", "AVI", "AVJ", "AXG", "AXK", "AY0", "A2X", "A48", "A50", "A7E", "BTM", "BTV", "BWN", "B1J", "B26", "B30", "CGN", "CJ2", "CPL", "CTT", "CXH", "C32", "C49", "C5Z", "C59", "DLF", "DNS", "DP6", "D07", "D31", "D75", "EF7", "ENL", "EPH", "E35", "E63", "FE9", "FHX", "FWI", "F48",
"GAZ", "GEY", "GFJ", "GU5", "G80", "H0Y", "IOK", "IVN", "JBP", "JHD", "JL1", "J26", "J61", "KA1", "KC9", "KI3", "KI4", "KL9", "KSG", "KW5", "K05", "K4C", "K47", "LPA", "LZ0", "MAH", "MQC", "NL3", "NQH", "NZZ", "N06", "N10", "N37", "N57", "PDI", "PDQ", "PED", "PPW", "PZ8", "QAE", "QAQ", "QK1", "QT5", "RD3", "RFQ", "RFX", "RIA", "RM7", "RSR", "RVQ", "R4Y", "R6J", "R6P", "SAF", "SLM", "SNR", "SP9", "SU5", "SU7", "TDM", "TQ5", "TRG", "T3U", "T8Z", "UBC", "UBI", "UBJ", "UDV", "UD5", "UET", "UEU", "UE1", "UE4", "UFB",
"UF2", "UG1", "UHX", "UHY", "UH5", "UJN", "UKJ", "UKK", "UKV", "UK3", "UMN", "UQA", "URC", "URD", "UTJ", "UV2", "U12", "U2K", "U73", "VB5", "VK3", "VRD", "VRF", "VRG", "VRH", "VRJ", "VRK", "VRL", "VRM", "VRN", "VRR", "VSX", "VT5", "VT7", "VV4", "V76", "V8D", "WLD", "WMI", "WNO", "X31", "YM8", "Z71", "Z82", "Z88", "0ST", "1NF", "1SZ", "2NF", "2ST", "3SB", "3ST", "4AA", "4ST", "5FC", "5RC", "5ST", "6CS", "6K5", "7CS", "8AT", "9AT", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "",
"", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", "", ""]}


